This 

amount will be transferred to their Savings Bank Salary 

account (The KarurVysya Bank Ltd., Namakkal West 

Branch).r the previous academic year (2023-2024), 33 faculty 

members   benefited,  and   they  got  a leave encashment of 

of Rs. 87,167/- (Rupees eighty-seven thousand one hundred and sixty-seven only).  All the staff 

members (both teaching and non-teaching) conveyed their gratitude to the Chairman Er. K. 

Nallusamy,  the Secretary Er. S.Selvaraj,   Executive Director Mrs.ArunaSelvaraj and the Principal Dr. 

M.R. Lakshiminarayanan on 20th August 2024.